2017 Berrien County Millage Rate

The Berrien County Board of Commissioners do hereby announcee that the millage rate will be set at a mesting to be held at the
Berrien County Administration Bullding August 30 2017 at 1:00p.m. Pursuant to the requirements O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 do hereby
publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the

past five years.

COUNTY WIDE
Real & Property

Motor Vehicle

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M & O Exaplicns

Net M & O Digest

State of Georgia

Forest Land Assistance Grant Valt
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M & O Millage
Less Rolibacks

Net M & O Millage
Net Taxes Levied

Net Tax $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2012
400,345,413
37,539,720
6,629,299
5,533,431

0

450,047,863
114,051,916
335,955,947

3,437,948

339,433,895

19.23
2.52
16.71
5,671,940

202,243
3.70%

2013
400,189,402
39,738,440
6,013,409
4,613,899

0

450,555,150
111,670,856
338,884,295

3,505,794
342,480,089

19.22
2.51
16.71
5,722,842

50,902
0.90%

2014
398,850,708
32,625,760
5,849,662
3,063,631

0

440,189,761
109,711,243
330,478,518

4,269,525
334,748,043

19.05
2.34
16.71
5,593,639

-129,203
-2.25%

CURRENT 2017 TAX DIGEST AND §-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2018
398,800,314
25,162,290
5,888,452
4,708,991

0

434,558,047
110,259,104
324,298,943

4,123,203
328,422,146

19.10
2.39
16.71
5,487,934

~105,705
-1.90%

2016
406,348,302
19,843,320
5,901,326
2,923,883

0

435,106,831
105,697,016
329,409,815

4,967,241
334,377,056

19.44
273
16.71
5,587,440

99,506
1.81%

2017
411,255,720
15,752,250
6,192,802
8,486,368

0

441,687,230
104,670,776
337,016,454

4,865,774
341,882,228

19.36
2.66
18.71
§,712,862

125,412
2.24%



