2017 Berrien County Millage Rate

The Berrien County Board of Commissioners do hereby announce e that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Berrien County Administration Building August 30 2017 at 1:00p.m. Pursuant to the requirements O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 do hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2017 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY WIDE	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Real & Property	400,345,413	400,189,402	398,650,708	398,800,314	406,348,302	411,255,720
Motor Vehicle	37,539,720	39,738,440	32,625,760	25,162,290	19,843,320	15,752,250
Mobile Homes	6,629,299	6,013,409	5,849,662	5,888,452	5,991,326	6,192,892
Timber - 100%	5,533,431	4,613,899	3,063,631	4,706,991	2,923,883	8,486,368
Heavy Duty Equipment	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gross Digest	450,047,863	450,555,150	440,189,761	434,558,047	435,106,831	441,687,230
Less M & O Exeptions	114,051,916	111,670,855	109,711,243	110,259,104	105,697,016	104,670,776
Net M & O Digest	335,955,947	338,884,295	330,478,518	324,298,943	329,409,815	337,016,454
State of Georgia						4 005 774
Forest Land Assistance Grant Valu	3,437,948	3,595,794	4,269,525	4,123,203	4,967,241	4,865,774
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	339,433,895	342,480,089	334,748,043	328,422,146	334,377,056	341,882,228
Gross M & O Millage	19.23	19.22	19.05	19.10	19.44	19.36
Less Rollbacks	2.52	2.51	2.34	2.39	2.73	2.65
Net M & O Millage	16.71	16.71	16.71	16.71	16.71	16.71
Net Taxes Levied	5,671,940	5,722,842	5,593,639	5,487,934	5,587,440	5,712,852
Net Tax \$ Increase	202,243	50,902	-129,203	-105,705	99,506	125,412
Net Taxes % Increase	3.70%	0.90%	-2.25%	-1.90%	1.81%	2.24%